TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM498672

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TKC Nevada, Inc.		10/19/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swedish Skin Care, Inc	
Street Address:	468 N. Camden Dr.	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694576	SWEDISH SKIN CARE
Registration Number:	4106240	REJUVEN-A
Registration Number:	4106241	RAZOR BURN FREEDOM
Registration Number:	4106342	PROSANOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bengt@swedishskincare.com

Correspondent Name: Bengt Johansson 468 N. Camden Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred C. Hernandez
SIGNATURE:	/fch/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Asg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TKC Nevada, Inc., corporation organized under the laws of Nevada with an address of 500 N. Rainbow, Ste. 300, Las Vegas, NV 89107 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the following trademarks (hereinafter the "Marks"):

U.S. Registration No. 2694576 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the word mark SWEDISH SKIN CARE and common law rights in the trademark;

U.S. Registration No. 4106240 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the word mark REJUVEN-A and common law rights in the trademark;

U.S. Registration No. 4106241 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the word mark RAZOR BURN FREEDOM and common law rights in the trademark; and

U.S. Registration No. 4106342 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the word mark PROSANOL and common law rights in the trademark.

WHEREAS, Swedish Skin Care, Inc., a company organized under the laws of California with an address of 468 Camden Drive, 2nd Floor, Beverly Hills, California 90210 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all common law and other rights to the Marks and obtain an assignment of the corresponding Registrations together with the goodwill associated with the Marks.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its rights, title, interest, ownership and subsidiary rights, if any, to each of the Marks and to U.S. Registration Nos. 2694576, 4106240, 4106241, and 4106342 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as the right to sue, counterclaim, recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder.

Eric Kalter President

TKC Nevada, Inc.

Date:

10/19/2018

Electo